TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK		105/20/2013 1	National Banking Corporation: UNITED STATES
MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.			Corporation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermon Manufacturing Company		
Street Address:	00 Thermon		
City:	San Marcos		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78666		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0649153	THERMON
Registration Number:	0743226	THERMON
Registration Number:	0790703	THERMON
Registration Number:	0991613	COMPUTRACE
Registration Number:	1025177	FLEXIPANEL
Registration Number:	1040509	SNAP-TRACE
Registration Number:	1109271	HEET SHEET
Registration Number:	1153934	TUBETRACE
Registration Number:	1161911	THERMOTUBE
Registration Number:	1742831	TSX
Registration Number:	1729017	HSX
Registration Number:	1884243	TRACEVIEW
Registration Number:	2053036	HEAT CHEK
Registration Number:	1986684	THE HEAT TRACING SPECIALISTS TRADEMARK

REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0535

0.00 0649

F	Registration Number:	2305399	SAFETRACE
F	Registration Number:	2335934	HSX
F	Registration Number:	2374909	TSX
F	Registration Number:	3159958	THERMON
F	Registration Number:	3159959	THERMON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214.745.5370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Janie Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46994-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janie Muennink
Signature:	/Janie Muennink/
Date:	05/20/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page1.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page2.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page3.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page4.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page5.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page6.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page7.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page8.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page8.tif source=46993 Trademark Release Thermon & New York Mellon#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0536

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of May 20, 2013 by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Thermon Manufacturing Company, a Texas corporation ("Grantor"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2010, at Reel 4213, Frame 0573; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following Trademark Collateral:
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

Trademark Release and Reassignment AUSTIN 1 \698901 v3 46993-6

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Secured Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral

Agent

By:

Name:

le: VIC

WATT THORNE .

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE I

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Mark	Int'l Glass/ Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. / Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	Record Owner
US	Computrace	42	72/447,373 1/31/19973	991,613 8/20/1974	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Flexipanel	11	73/028,068 7/29/1974	1,025,177 11/18/1975	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Heat Check and Design Heat Chek	9	74/441,965 9/29/1993	2,053,036 4/15/1997	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Heet Sheet	11	73/139,630 9/1/1977	1,109,271 12/19/1978	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	HSX	9	75/708,000 5/17/1999	2,335,934 3/28/2000	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	HSX and Design	9	74/183,129 7/8/1991	1,729,017 11/3/1992	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Safetrace	11	75/449,249 3/12/1998	2,305,399 1/4/2000	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Snap-Trace	11	73/054,983 6/12/1975	1,040,509 6/1/1976	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	The Heat Tracing Specialists	42	74/614,935 12/23/1994	1,986,684 7/16/1996	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Thermon	9, 11, 17	78/141,913 5/7/2004	3,159,959 10/17/2006	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Thermon	1	72/004,493 3/13/1956	649,153 7/30/1957	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company

Schedule I to Trademark Release and Reassignment

AUSTIN_1\698901 v3 46993-6

TRADEMARK

Jurisdiction	Mark	Int'l Class/ Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. / Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	Record Owner
US	Thermon and Design	11	72/142,663 4/19/1962	790,703 6/8/1965	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Thermon and Design	19	72/137,819 2/12/1962	743,226 1/8/1963	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Thermon Design Logo	9, 11, 17	78/141,902 5/7/2004	3,159,958 10/17/2006	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Thermotube	17	73/226,536 8/7/1979	1,161,911 7/21/1981	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Traceview	9	74/394,423 5/25/1993	1,884,243 3/14/1995	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	TSX	9	75/708,382 5/17/1999	2,374,909 8/8/2000	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	TSX	9	74/182,949 7/8/1991	1,742,831 12/29/1992	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Tubetrace	17	73/226,099 8/6/1979	1,153,934 5/12/1981	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
US	Thermon & design	37	85/341,291 06/08/2011	4,101,715 02/21/2012	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company

AUSTIN_1 \698901 v3 46993-6

TRADEMARK

Jurisdiction	Mark	Int'l Class/ Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. / Registration Date	Status	Record Owner
US	Thermon	37	85/341,280 06/08/2011	4,101,714 02/21/2012	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Canada	Econotrace	1	0433787 12/19/1978	TMA240523 3/7/1980	Registered until 3/7/2010 (abandoned per client request)	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Canada	Flexipanel	1	0433785 12/19/1978	TMA240521 3/7/1980	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Canada	Heat Check & Design Heat Chek	1	0746062 1/26/1994	TMA471896 3/4/1997	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Canada	Safetrace	1	0890120 9/14/1998	TMA536,910 11/8/2000	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Canada	Thermon	1	0312410 4/11/1968	TMA161298 2/21/1969	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Canada	Thermotrace	1	0435358 2/5/1979	TMA283629 9/23/1983	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Canada	Traceview	1	0729605 5/26/1993	TMA461138 8/16/1996	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Australia	Thermon	11	198548 11/16/1965	198548 11/16/1965	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Australia	Thermon	19	197070 8/31/1965	197070 8/31/1965	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company

AUSTIN_1 \698901 v3 46993-6

TRADEMARK

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Mark the second	Int'l Class/Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No.1 Registration Date	Status	Record Owner
Benelux	Thermon	1, 2, 6, 7, 11, 17, 19	382609	382609	ABANDONED	Thermon Manuf, San Marcos
СТМ	Thermon	9, 11,17	243063 4/23/1996	243063 12/4/1998	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
СТМ	Thermon and Design	9, 11, 17	243089 4/23/1996	243089 5/18/1999	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Denmark	Thermon	1	VA 198301976 4/20/1983	VR 198402255 6/22/1984	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Denmark	Thermon and Design	1, 11	VA 1983019778 4/20/1983	VR 198402527 7/13/1984	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Finland	Thermon	17	832.037 4/11/1983	95082 3/5/1986	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Finland	Thermon and Design	19	832.039 4/11/1983	95083 3/5/1986	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Germany	Thermon	9, 11, 37	39501368.2 1/13/1995	39501368 6/22/1995	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
India	Thermon	19	406694 6/14/1983	406694 6/14/1983	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company

AUSTIN_1\698901 v3 46993-6

TRADEMARK

Jurisdiction,	Mark	Int'l Class/ Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status Science (Control of Control of Contro	Record Owner
India	Thermon and Design	9, 11, 17	1518338	1518338 10/20/2008	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
IR	Thermon and Design	9, 11, 17		857603 10/28/2004	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
IR	Thermon	9, 11, 17		873814 10/28/2004	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Japan	Thermon and Design	37	2006-086089 9/4/2006	5041646 4/20/2007	Registered	K.K. Salmon Far East
Japan	Thermon	37	H05-004920 1/21/1993	3255965 2/24/1997	Registered	K.K. Salmon Far East
Kazakhstan	Thermon	9, 11, 17	29361 10/29/2004	20897 8/10/2006	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Kazakhstan	Thermon and Design	9, 11, 17	29362 10/29/2004	20898 8/10/2006	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Korea	Thermon	9 11 17	402010004463/ 2010.1.26	N/A	Pending	Thermon Manufacturing Company

AUSTIN_1 \698901 v3 46993-6

TRADEMARK

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Mark	Int'l Glass/ Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. / Registration Date	Status	Record Owner
Korea	Thermon and Design	9 11 17	402010004464/ 2010.1.26	N/A	Pending	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Mexico	Thermon	1	[181.702 5/04/1983]	305791 6/3/1985	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Norway	Thermon	17	198301072 4/7/1983	129112 6/18/1987	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Norway	Thermon and Design	17	198301073 4/7/1983	129654 8/6/1987	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Sweden	Thermon	17	1983/02142 4/5/1983	191805 6/21/1984	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Sweden	Thermon and Design	1, 11	83-2144 4/5/1983	198.904 12/6/1985	Registered	Thermon Manufacturing Company

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

3. IP LICENSES

None.

Schedule I to Trademark Release and Reassignment

AUSTIN_1 \698901 v3 46993-6

RECORDED: 05/20/2013

TRADEMARK